Riverside County Amateur Radio Association

General Meeting October 13, 2022

Meeting called to order at 6:pm by President John W7RSO at Kountry Folks Restaurant with Pledge of Allegiance.

President: John W7RSO - Present

Vice President:

Treasurer: Jim AG6EA – present

Secretary: Madeleine AJ6MF – present

Director of Communications: Ron KE6RYX – present

Membership Chair: Bruce W6SOW – absent

Total members signed in: 12

Spouses/Guests:3

Treasurer: Checking \$5230.91; Savings \$3843.36; Repeater fund \$2200

\$170 in donations deposited; \$216 paid out for PO Box

Suggestion by Steve W7DTH to ask Costco for donations.

Secretary: Minutes read

Introductions by persons present

Announcement: Steve W7DTH will host next month's Zoom meeting.

Ron KE6RYX: Repeater is working well. Ron will monitor the repeater at 10:20 local time for

"ShakeOut", emergency earthquake practice. Check in on Repeater frequencies at 10:22 by alphabet

groups (A-C, D-F, etc), then check in on Simplex frequency.

New Business: Volunteers for Board Officers so far: Jim AG6EA will stay on as Treasurer; Ron KE6RYX will stay on as Communications; Juan will be working as WebMaster #2 (Alan KM6KPW moved to AZ); John W7RSO would prefer to be Vice President because of personal travels.

Next month will be Zoom meeting.

Meeting adjourned by John W7RSO at 7:30pm.

Submitted by Madeleine AJ6MF